## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

> Order No: 430-Fisheries of 2023 D a t e d: 22-09-2023

In the interest of administration, Sh. Younis Farooq Parray, Junior Assistant presently posted in the office of Chief Project Officer, Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag and Sh. Sameer Ahmad Wani, Junior Assistant presently posted in the office of Assistant Director Fisheries, District Shopain shall swap their present places of posting with immediate effect.

Both officials are deemed to be relieved.

Mohammad Farooq Dar, JKAS, Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF/Adm/2023/176/

Dated: 22-09-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, South Kashmir Division for information
- Chief Project Officer, Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag for inf and necessary action
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries District Shopain inf and n/action
- 4. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for inf & n/action
- 5. Adm Section
- 6. Concerned for immediate compliance
- 7. Order file